
Commitment of Time and Talent 2021 
Make a commitment of GROWTH in your Time and Talent. 

Our GROWTH is more than just our GROWTH in Giving. The areas listed on the 
other side of this card are just a sample of ways to help you GROW. Select an 
area of interest and a ministry leader will be in touch with you in early 2021.  
Please use a separate card for each person in your family. Additional cards are 
available online at Aldersgate.net. 

Name:   

Email:   

Phone:   

Grow in the grace and knowledge of our Lord and Savior Jesus Christ and to him be the glory 
both now and forever.  II Peter 3:18 
 

Ministry Leaders. Please contact those listed below with questions. 
Connections: Pandy Jansen, pandyj1@yahoo.com Missions: Sarah Lynn Mertins, slmertins@verizon.net 

Worship: Caryn Souza, caryn.souza@gmail.com UMW: Lorrie Rezendes, lorretired@aol.com 

Congregational Care: Judy Jurkowski, judy@aldersgate.net UMM: Bob Johnson, robert.johnson68@cox.net 

Administration: Terri Phillips, terri@aldersgate.net Children: Elaine Woods, elaine@aldersgate.net 

Small Groups: Shari Van Buren, shari_van_buren@hotmail.com Facilities: Lindsay Moses, facilities@aldersgate.net 

Youth: Molly Johnson, molly@aldersgate.net

Commitment of Time and Talent 2021 
 CONNECTIONS WORSHIP CONGREGATIONAL CARE 

   Virtual Welcome Team   Usher   CHEER Team 

   Special Events   In person Worship Greeter   Prayer Team 

   Funeral Reception Volunteer   Serve Communion   Telephone Team 

   New Member Mentor   Worship Set-up YOUTH & COLLEGE 

 MISSIONS   Altar Design Team   Sunday School Teacher 

   Phoenix Rising   Lay Reader (video or in person)   Events or Special Projects 

   R.O.C.K   Camera or Sound Board Operator   Youth Group Helper (Adult) 

   Hypothermia Shelter   Choir Member/Vocalist (any age)   Small Group Leader (Adult) 

   Mondloch House   Instrumentalist/Band/Bells   Youth Leadership Team (Youth) 

   Food Collection   Video Production Team   College Ministry Team 

   Mission Trips SMALL GROUPS CHILDREN 

 ADMINISTRATION   Lead a Small Group (online or in person)   VBS Teacher 

   Web Page Team   I Have an Idea for a Group   Sunday School Teacher 

   Social Media Team FACILITIES   Special Events 

 ADDITIONAL OPPORTUNITIES   Paint Team   Acolyte Coordinator 

   United Methodist Women   Fix-it Team  

   United Methodist Men   Inspection Team 

 

   Other  
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